

## Nineteen Reinhart Attorneys Recognized as 2012 "Leaders in Their Field" by Chambers USA

MILWAUKEE – Nineteen <u>Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.</u> attorneys have been recognized as 2012 "Leaders in Their Field" by <u>Chambers USA</u>.

POSTED:

Mar 1, 2012

The <u>Chambers USA</u> guide to U.S. law firms stands out among published legal profession surveys and directories because of its objective selection methodology and research-based interviews with law firm clients and lawyers across the United States.

The list of Reinhart's recognized attorneys, shown below, will be published in June of this year in *Chambers USA - America's Leading Lawyers for Business*.

## Milwaukee

- James M. Bedore in Corporate/M&A
- Bruce T. Block in Real Estate
- <u>Lawrence I. Burnett</u> in Corporate/M&A
- Mark A. Cameli in General Commercial Litigation
- Scott W. Hansen in General Commercial Litigation
- <u>David G. Hanson</u> in Intellectual Property
- James G. Morrow in Intellectual Property
- Thomas A. Myers in Corporate/M&A
- Michael T. Pepke in Corporate/M&A
- Allen C. Schlinsog, Jr. in General Commercial Litigation
- Robert K. Sholl in Labor & Employment
- Michael H. Simpson in Natural Resources & Environment
- <u>Deborah C. Tomczyk</u> in Real Estate
- John M. Van Lieshout in Natural Resources & Environment



## **Madison**

- Jesse S. Ishikawa in Real Estate
- Lynn M. Stathas in Labor & Employment
- Harvey L. Temkin in Real Estate

## **Waukesha**

• Dean B. Richards in Real Estate

These materials provide general information which does not constitute legal or tax advice and should not be relied upon as such. Particular facts or future developments in the law may affect the topic(s) addressed within these materials. Always consult with a lawyer about your particular circumstances before acting on any information presented in these materials because it may not be applicable to you or your situation. Providing these materials to you does not create an attorney/client relationship. You should not provide confidential information to us until Reinhart agrees to represent you.